that you may be required to provide the list via electronic transfer or computer disk. 

8. INITIAL FRANCHISE FEE, TERRITORY FEE AND INITIAL PACKAGE 

8.1 Initial Franchise Fee .  You will pay us, in full, on the delivery of this Agreement, a 
non-recurring initial franchise fee (the “Initial Franchise Fee”) of Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred 
dollars ($39,500) for a standard territory which includes 30,000 Qualified Households. The Initial Franchise 
Fee is fully-earned when you pay it and is non-refundable, except as set forth in Section 14.2 of this 
Agreement.  If your territory includes more than 30,000 qualified households, your Initial Franchise Fee